__OP \$290.00 3212(

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JTEK Machinery, Inc.		04/03/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JTEKT Corporation
Street Address:	5-8 Minamisemba 3-Chome
Internal Address:	Chuo-Ku
City:	Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	542-0081
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3212098	JTEK
Registration Number:	2552464	JTEK
Serial Number:	76663206	JTEK
Serial Number:	76663207	JTEK
Serial Number:	76663208	JTEK
Serial Number:	76663209	JTEK
Serial Number:	76663210	JTEK
Serial Number:	76663211	JTEK
Serial Number:	76663212	JTEK
Serial Number:	76663213	JTEK
Serial Number:	76663214	JTEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

TRADEMARK 900103564 REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0778 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: Jkaufman@oblon.com, kimai@oblon.com,

tmdocket@oblon.com, clisenby@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 2: Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neust

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 318130US33

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 2: Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neust

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Kaufman
--------------------	--------------------

Signature: /jeffrey h. kaufman/cli/

Date: 04/08/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0779

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(United States)

WHEREAS, JTEK Machinery, Inc., a Texas corporation located and doing

business at 12807 Trinity Drive, Stafford, Texas 77477, (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns

the trademarks and corresponding applications and registrations set forth in Schedule A

attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, JTEKT Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of Japan, located and doing business at 5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome, Chuo-Ku

Osaka Japan 542-0081, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks

together with the goodwill of the business associated with said trademarks and the

corresponding trademark applications and registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor, does hereby sell, transfer, convey

and assign unto the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title and interest

in and to the trademarks, applications and registrations set forth in Schedule A attached

hereto, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said

trademarks are used and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

TRADEMARK

3754 FRAME: 0780

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	he Assignor ha	s caused this document to be executed
this 3rd day of April, 2008.		
		JTEK MACHINERY, INC.
	By:	
	Name;	Blaine Alan Dobbs
	Title:	President
STATE OF Texas CITY/COUNTY OF Harris On this day, Blaine A notary, and upon his/her oath, he/she the facts stated therein are true and c	Han Dobbs e stated that he correct.	appeared before me, the undersigned /she has read the above statement, and (signature)
TO and SUBSCRIBED before	re me by	on April, 2008.
HINA MANSOOR	}	Notary Public in and for State of

OCTOBER 13, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0781

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks

Registrations

1.	3,212,098	JTEK
2.	2,552,464	JTEK

Applications

1.	76/663,206	JTEK
2.	76/663,207	JTEK
3.	76/663,208	JTEK
4.	76/663,209	JTEK
5.	76/663,210	JTEK
6.	76/663,211	JTEK
7.	76/663,212	JTEK
8.	76/663,213	JTEK
9	76/663 214	ITEK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 04/08/2008